CllY UF CAMBRIDGLE
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL

831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge MA 02139

617-349-6100

BZA Application Form
BZA Number: 1161831

General Information

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: X Appeal:

PETITIONER: Cindy Jao and Brian Wu

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 27 Jay St, Cambridge, MA 02139

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 27 Jay St , Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: Backyard ZONING DISTRICT: Residence C-1 Zone
REASON FOR PETITION:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

27 Jay St has a small backyard. Given the placement of the house on the plot, a storage shed could only be
practically placed in an area of the yard measuring 16' x 16". If we were to adhere to the zoning ordinance's side
and rear yard setback requirements, this would place the shed in the middle of the yard, which would significantly
constrain how the backyard could be used. We are a family of 5 with 3 young children (ages 3.5 year, 1 year, and
3 weeks old) and hope to use the storage shed to house multiple conventional bicycles, plus an electric bicycle,
along with other bicycle accessories necessary for young children. The bicycles cannot practically be stored in our
basement as there is no stairwell with direct access to the basement from the outside (only a window well with
emergency egress).

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article: 4.000 Section: 4.21 (Accessory Dimensions).
Article: 5.000 Section: 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article: 10.000 Section: 10.30 (Variance).
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Signature(s): L+

(Petitioner (s) / Owner)
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BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returmed to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

1/We (,}mdu} Jap __and Bri%

ragress:_ 2T Jay St Cambeidae HA 02129

State that I/We own the property located at 2 1 Jay St Cambn /(f;{’_ MA,

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of Cn:*'é{v; Jao aMé'/
Brian Wu :

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date ﬂ[ZﬂZOZS Middlesex South .
County Registry of Deeds at Book 32682 , Page _3S 7 : or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

%@
ZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Book Page

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of !\:\\éd‘f%%l

The above-pame Cind a0 } Y’W\'an lUu personally appeared before me,
this QY of ﬁm}__, 20 _3_,3', and made oath that the above statement is true.

otary

My commission expires L’f J 3/ 203/ (Notary Sqade

Andrea Marie Aielio
Notary Public
JCOMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Co:

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B ~ PAGE 3)




SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH
IN COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10.

A)

B)

C)

1)

2)

A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship, financial
or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons:

27 Jay St has a small backyard. If we were to adhere to the zoning ordinance's side and rear yard
setback requirements, this would place the shed in the middle of the yard, which would significantly
constrain how the backyard could be used. Regarding the rear: we would be unable to place the
shed against the fence at the rear of the property, which means a dead space of 3.5+ feet behind the
shed that couldn't be used for anything else. The neighboring lot to the rear already has some 15'+
tall evergreen trees which already block sight lines into our property, so adding an 8-9' tall shed would
make no difference to them in their view. Regarding the side: the property line is not at a right angle
to the fence and is located within our backyard; adhering to a 5' side yard setback requirement would
mean 8' of unused space between the building next door and the side of the shed. The entire lot area
of 27 Jay is 2046 sq ft, which is significantly smaller than the assumed 5000 sq ft lot area.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or
topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not affecting
generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons:

The area of the yard in which a shed could be placed measures 16' x 16".
DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the following
reasons:

We hope to build a shed sufficient to store bicycles for a family of 5, and as such, the only practical
placement would be the back left corner of the yard which would mean reducing the setback
requirements to 2 feet along both the side and rear.

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

Side: With a 2' side setback, because the property line is within our backyard, there would still be
sufficient space between the left side of the shed and the adjacent building at 23-25 Jay St to access
the siding to perform renovations/maintenance when needed. Rear: There would still be a setback of
2' along the rear; maintenance of the fence, if necessary, could be done by accessing the fence from
the other side. Because the shed would be inside the fence, and the tall trees are already outside the
fence, sightlines and light would remain largely unaffected from the rear neighbor's perspective.

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, you
should consult with an attorney.



DIME N, N

Applicant: Cindy Jao and Brian Wu Present Use/Occupancy:Backyard
Location: 27 Jay St , Cambridge, MA Zone: Residence C-1 Zone
Phone: 617-504-2001 Requested Use/Occupancy: Backyard with storage shed
- - Requested Ordinance
Existing_Conditions Conditi ire t
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR
AREA. 2941 3021 N/A (max.)
2046 no change - 2046 N/A (min.)
1.44 1.47 N/A
2046 no change - 2046 N/A
WIDTH 33 No change N/A
IDEPTH 62' No change N/A
N/A - no shed
IFRONT currently exists today No change N/A
N/A - no shed
|H EAR currently exists today 2 5
N/A - no shed
|LEFT SIDE currently exists today 2 5
RIGHT N/A - no shed
SIDE currently exists today No change N/A
IZE OF BUILDING:  [HEIGHT 26'3" No change N/A
WIDTH 18'4" No change N/A
|LENGTH 50'10" No change N/A
RATIO OF USABLE . .
IOPEN SPACE TO LOT 6.6% - 310 private open space - Private open space -
- 230 307
JAREA:
NiT'-: DWELLIN 1 no change - 1 N/A
NO. OF PARKIN
SPAGES. 1 no change N/A
NO. OF LOADINC
AREAS. 0 no change - 0 N/A
DISTA TO NEARES .
BLDG. ON SAME LOT N/A 5 N/A

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.:

N/A

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS).,

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15",



Renovations to

27 Jay St

Combrldge MA 02139

Special Permit Review - February 09, 2022
September 14,2023

ISSUE DATE: December 20,2023
FOR CONSTRUCTION & PERMITTING

Owner;

Treetop Group

100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA 01801
Office: (781) 305-3731

Architect:

£vB Design

Edrick vanBeuzekom, AlA
1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144

Tel: 617-623-2222

Email: edrick@evbdesign.com

Structural Engineer

CJ Associates LLC

Chris Jayavendra, SE., P.E. Principal
POBOX 13

Westborough, MA 01581

Phone: 617-869-2273

Email:cjassociatesma@gmail.com

LOCUS PLAN
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List Of Drowings:

Cover Sheet

11.0 Zoning Table & FAR Calculations
SP-1 Existing Site Plan

SP-2 Proposed Site Plan & Zoning Table

Structural Notes & Plan - Foundation
Structural General Notes & Details
1st & 2nd Floor Framing Plans

3rd Floor & Roof Framing Plan
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0 Proposed Basement Plan
Proposed 1t Floor Plan

2 Proposed 2nd Floor Plan
3 Proposed 3rd Floor Plan

] Proposed Front & Rear (East & West) Elevations
2 Proposed Left Side (Soufhzl Elevation
3 Proposed Right Side (Nort

4 Window & Door Schedule
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A4.1  Proposed Kitchen Elevations

A4.2  Proposed 1t Floor Half Bath Elevations
A4.3  Proposed 2nd Floor Master Bath Elevations
A4.4 Proposed 2nd Floor Guest Bath Elevations
A4.5 Proposed Basement Guest Bath Elevations
A4.6 Proposed 3rd Floor Bath Elevations

E1.0 Basement Lighting/Electrical Plan
E1.1  1stHloor Lighting/Electrical Plan
E1.2  2nd Floor Lighting/Electrical Plan
£1.3  3rd Floor Lighting Electrical Plan

X1.0 Existing Basement & Demo Plan
X1.1  Existing 1st Floor & Demo Plan
X1.2 Existing 2nd Floor & Demo Plan
X1.2  Existing Roof Plan

X2.1 Existing Elevations & Demo
X3.1 Existing Sections & Demo

Blue Bikes

US Post
Office

James Cronin Park western Ave

Enterprise
Rent-A-Car
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GFA /FAR CALCULATION - 27 Jay St.

Lot Size 2046 SF

Existing Proposed
Basement 814 814
15t Floor 885 885
2nd Floor 838 838
3rd Floor 46 404
Total Area 2583 SF 2941 SF
FAR 1.26 1.44

13-10"
Dormer Above

7 _3“
Dormer AIDOVG

Third Floor GFA

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

New GFA = 359 Sk
(previously 565 SF)

Existing GFA = 46 SF

g\

D AL \

3 Second Floor GFA
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Existing GFA = No change
838 SF

27 Jay St. Zoning Table Zone: C-1
EXISTING CONDITIONS REQUESTED DIMENSIONS ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (G.FA) 2583 SF 2941 SF 1535 SF 3750 SF Based on 5000 sf minimum lot s
LOT AREA | 2046 SF NO CHANGE 5000 SF (min.) NC
RATIO OF GROSS FLOORAREATO LOT AREA 1.26 1.44 0.75 (max.) NC
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT (D.U.) 2046 SF NO CHANGE 1500 SF (min.)
SIZE OF LOT -WIDTH 33' NO CHANGE 50' (min.) N
-DEPTH 62' NO CHANGE - (min.)
SETBACKS (IN FEET) -FRONT (Jay St) 4.5' NO CHANGE 10' (10'-0"min.) NC fn(a) Table 5.1 Ch. 31
-REAR 6.1' NO CHANGE 20' (20'-0"min.) NC fn (c) table 5.1 Ch. 31
-NORTH SIDE 1.2' NO CHANGE 7.5 (7'-6"min.) fn (n) table 5.1 Ch. 31
-SOUTH SIDE 10.6' NO CHANGE 7.5' (7'-6"min.) NC fn (n) table 5.1 Ch. 31
SIZE OF BLDG. -HEIGHT 26.3' 33'0" 35'0" (max.)
-LENGTH 50'-10" NO CHANGE - (max.)
-WIDTH 18'-4" NO CHANGE - (max. )
RATIO OF PRIVATE OPEN SPACE TO LOT AREA 15% NO CHANGE 0% (min.) N
NO. OF DWELLIINGS | 1 NO CHANGE 1 (max. )
NO. OF PARKING SPACES 1 NO CHANGE 1 (min./max.)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS | N/A NO CHANGE N/A (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. ON SAME LOT N/A NO CHANGE (min.)
|
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Basement GFA (New Zoning Regulation)

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

New Zoning Regulation GFA =

814 Sk

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Combrldge MA 02139

EvB DeSIQn I.H-'

1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144

phone: (617) 623 2222

Project no.: 2 7J0y St.
Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: ]2/20/2023

Checked by: EvB

Revisions:

Construction Set

[1.0

Copyright(OEvB Design
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23-23D Jay
] Existing Site Plan
Scale: 1/4"=1"-0"

Site Plan property lines,

building footprint and offsets
taken from Plot Plan of Land
dated September 17,2021
by David Terenzoni, P.L.S.

4 Allen Rd, Peabody, MA 01960

Jay St.

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

e G

Po——
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o
FvB Design (M5
1310 Broadway, Suite 200

Somerville, MA 02144
phone: (617) 623 2222

Project no.: 2 7J0y St.
Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: ]2/20/2023

Checkedby: | EvB

Revisions:

Construction Set

Existing Site Plan

SP-1

Copyright(OEVB Design
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23-23D Jay
| Proposed Site Plan
N T—1_"
Scale: 1/4"=1-0 27 Jay St. Zoning Table Zone: C-1 I
EXISTING CONDITIONS |REQUESTED DIMENSIONS ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS l
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (G.FA) 2583 SF 2941 SF 1535 SF 3750 SF Based on 5000 sf minimum lot s
LOT AREA 2046 SF NO CHANGE 5000 SF (min.) NC
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA TO LOT AREA 1.26 1.44 0.75 (max.) NC
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT (D.U.) 2046 SF NO CHANGE 1500 SF (min.)
SIZE OF LOT -WIDTH 33' NO CHANGE 50' (min.) NC
-DEPTH 62' NO CHANGE - (min.)
SETBACKS (IN FEET) -FRONT (Jay St) 4.5 NO CHANGE 10' (10-0"min.) NC fn(a) Table 5.1 Ch. 31
-REAR 6.1' NO CHANGE 20' (20'-0"min.) NC fn (c) table 5.1 Ch. 31
-NORTH SIDE 1.2 NO CHANGE 7.5 (7'-6"min.) fn (n) table 5.1 Ch. 31
-SOUTH SIDE 10.6' NO CHANGE 7.5 (7'-6"min.) NC fn (n) table 5.1 Ch. 31 Site Plan property lines
SIZE OF BLDG. -HEIGHT 26.3' 33'0" 35'0" (max.) build f forint and ,ff ¢
_LENGTH 50'-10" NO CHANGE - (max.) ullding foorprint and Offsefs
"WIDTH 184" NO CHANGE : (max.) taken from Plot Plan of Land
RATIO OF PRIVATE OPEN SPACE TO LOT AREA 15% NO CHANGE 30% (min.) NC dated Sepfember 17,2021
NO. OF DWELLIINGS 1 NO CHANGE 1 (max.) bv David Terenzoni. P.LS
NO. OF PARKING SPACES 1 NO CHANGE 1 (min./max.) 4yA|| Rd Peab d’ MA 01960
NO. OF LOADING AREAS | N/A NO CHANGE N/A (min.) €n Rd, reabody,
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. ON SAME LOT N/A NO CHANGE (min.)

Jay St.

Owner:

Suite 1

27 Jay St.

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park

Woburn, MA
Property Address:

Cambridge, MA 02139

EvB Design L‘i

1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144

phone: (617) 623 2222

Project no: 27Jay St.

Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: 12/20/2023
Checked by: EB

Revisions:

Construction Set

Proposed Site & Zoning

Copyright(OEVB Design
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11-915"

1-8'

6'—8]/1“

11-6"

Top of window well £L.22.0—

5-10"

GUEST BEDROOM

3-6'

-1/2"air gap

- 2x2 wall w/P.T.sill plate
- 1-1/2" minimum rigid foam fit tight
- Cerfainteed MemBrain vapor retarder / air barrier

-1/2"Blueboard (1/2" off slab) w/plaster skimcoat

T%piccﬂ Exterior Foundation Wall Assembly @ Stair
(Permitted prior to 01/01/2023)

- 7" Existing masonry walls VIF, underpinned with new
concrete stem wall, see structural drwg's for details

- 1/2" air gap

- 2x4 wall w/P.T.sil plate

- 3-1/2" minimum mineral wool insulation batts
- Certainteed MemBrain vapor retarder / air barrier

-1/2"Blueboard (1/2" off slab) w/plaster skimcoat

Typical Exterior Foundation Wall Assembl

(%ermiﬂed priorto 01/01/2023)

- 7" Existing masonry walls VIF, underpinned with new
concrete stem wall, see structural drwg's for details

Excavate basement floor to
for finish ceiling height of 7'-6"

Underpin existing foundation

walls as per Structural Engineer’s specs.

Typical Basement Floor -|new.vinyl click flooring TBD provide vapor barrier

%J]Z’

15"

\

\

; VEQ(‘Z(EQV
| ﬂ ﬂ

LINEN

_ L

center on windows above

Coordinate with structural engineer for the
location of post and beam under existing structure.

3-6"

13-41¢" 9-8'
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)
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— UTILITY ROOM | 1L~
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\ n e —
ksee MER), over new concrete slab, see structural drawings for framing notes & details |
il Y [~ i
I ez O L
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| 5 | | o -
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i i
" ? " EQE | Z_ Window well
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Coordinate walls w/structural to maximize
floor area @ underpining locations

Proposed Basement Floor Plan

Scale: 1/4"=1"-0"

Top of window well EL.2 z.o/

window well

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

EvB Design L‘i

1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144

phone: (617) 623 2222

Project no: 27Jay St.

Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: 12/20/2023
Checked by: EB

Revisions:

GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary

from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?
3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all

applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but

not limited fo the new energy stretch code

GRAPHIC KEY:
AT aTaTaaTaTaa

IITII TN IS - New wall, typical

@ - 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke detector with battery back up system

- Existing wall to be removed
- Existing wall to remain
- Existing fixture /finish to be removed

- Denotes demolition

- 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke / carbon monoxide detector with battery back up system

Construction Set

l.

Copyright(OEVB Design



Owner:
Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1
Woburn, MA
99'-gn A3 % Property Address:
~y/ 27 Jay St.
8-914" 30—, —__10-9"_ Cambridge, MA 02139
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il : Floor to be lowered to match level of adjcce t, see structural drawings for notes & details
3-0' Typical F|<§:vo#; - new 3/4" Advantech subfloor w/new finish floor TBD, roxulins. in floor, see structural drawings for framing notes & details ~
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EvB Design [V»;
1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144
phone: (617) 623 2222
] Proposed First Floor Plan Projectno: | 27Jay St.
Sca|e: ] /4" == ] Y—O" Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: ]2/20/2023
Checkedby: | EvB
Revisions:
GENERAL NOTES =
1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.
2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?
3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;
4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but COHSITUCHOH Sei.
not limited fo the new energy stretch code
GRAPHIC KEY:
RV aYAYAYaYAYs] - Existing wall to be removed
- Existing wall to remain
W - Existing fixture /finish to be removed
oot - Denotes demolifion
IITII TN IS - New wall, typical .
@ - 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke detector with battery back up system
- 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke / carbon monoxide detector with battery back up system

Copyright(OEVB Design



Typical Interior Wall Assembly
-1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skim coat
- 2x4/2x6 studs @ 16" o.c.

- Rockwool batt insulation in bathroom
& bedroom walls

- Plumbing walls to be 2x6 unless

otherwise noted (UON)

Exterior Wall Assembly
(Permitted prior to 01/01/2023)

- Match ext's exposure Hardieplank fiber
cement siding, finish TBD

- Dupont "Tyvek" vapor- permeable house
wrap, tape all seams

- Existing studs & existing sheathing

replace any rotted sheathing

- 4" closed cell spray foam insulation (R=26)
- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skim coat

13-21%"

1-2" 5'-415" 56" 13-614" Cambridge, MA 02139
1 - [
| 1 NE Clfle
A —
N N £
) =[P @ b8l N\ Master N
- @ “Bathroom
~ N}
5
i . 2
[©]
”CT) Typical Floor - new 3 /4" 1-734"
Master Bedroom s} Rockwool batt ins. in floor/ see structural drawings for framing notes & details @
\
7] r_5u ‘ |2 7 ‘
) |
" X |
Vaulted ceiling ~ Vaulted ceiling ‘
' faal —Structural ridge beam & collar ties,
B IF IF T ; Walk=in o see structural drawings for notes %( details -
A Closet ® ‘ g
o _ Bedroom Bedroom } -
o)
- Porch 6'-814" > }
~ —-— —-—
O o | =
RN e S
F— ) O 0
Aﬁ :
AN L - - - ____ |
5'-1 L P/I .
Typical New Roof Assembly (Low Slope 8 i ! - i |
- EP/DM (fully c1<:||'1T3rec|)d
- 1/2" protection boar 7 " Qi Y
- Metal drip edge @ eaves 10-7 I-8 I-8 9-2
- Cover & seam tape per MFR
- Sf/ep 'fkg}\ing afdw/i:g in're_ll_"seition 8 f
-5/8' rated AdvanTech tongue & groove rool
heohiog o) (2 ) (1)
- Reolace existing rafters (see structural plan
- Closed cell spray foam R-49 W W
- 1x3 Wood strapping
- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skimcoat
L D
<
EvB Design [V»;
1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144
phone: (617) 623 2222
9 Proposed Second Floor Plan
Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
Project no.: 2 7J(ly St.
Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: ]2/20/2023
Checkedby: | EvB
Revisions:
GENERAL NOTES —

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited fo the new energy stretch code

GRAPHIC KEY:
AT aTaTaaTaTaa

- Existing wall to be removed

- Existing wall to remain

- Existing fixture /finish to be removed

- Denotes demolition

IITII TN IS - New wall, typical
@ - 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke detector with battery back up system

- 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke / carbon monoxide detector with battery back up system

Construction Set

l.
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- Deck finish face to be 4" above third floor finish floor.

- 1x4 Decking to sit on slippers, on EPDM roof.

- 2" Minimum depth for slippers.

- G.C. to verify in field conditions, and report to architect any discrepancies.
- Decking material TBD.

- Railing system/design TBD.

1\

13-614"

EXTERIOR 3RD FLOOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYP.
- Match extg exposure Hardie plank fiber cement siding, finish TBD
- Dupont "Tyvek" vapor- permeable house wrap, tape all seams

- Existing studs & existing sheathing replace any rotted sheathing
- 5" of R-6 closed cell spray foam insulation (R=30 min.)
- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skim coat

10-5"

6-5'

ormer Abov

7'_3]4" 2*_9]4"

Dormer Above

£
7y

12'-0"

TYPICAL NEW ROOF ASSEMBLY (Low Slope)

- EPDM (fully adhered)

- 1/2" protection board

- Metal drip edge @ eaves

- Cover & seam tape per MFR

- Step flashing at wall infersection

- 5/8" APA rated AdvanTech tongue & groove roof
sheathing

- See structural drawings for rafter/beam sizes
- 9" of R-7 closed cell spray foam (R-60 min.)
- 1x3 Wood strapping

- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skimcoat

Proposed Third Floor Plan
Scale: 1/4"=1"-0"
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EvB Design [V»;
1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144
phone: (617) 623 2222
Project no.: 2 7J(ly St.
Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: ]2/20/2023
Checked by: EvB
Revisions:
GENERAL NOTES —

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited fo the new energy stretch code

GFA /FAR CALCULATION - 27 Jay St. GRAPHIC KEY-
Lot Size 2046 SF TS - Existing wall to be removed
Exisfing Proposed - - Existing wall to remain
Basement 814 814 oo
15t Floor 885 885 W - Existing fixture /finish to be removed
rod o 838 838 | | T - Densesdemolion
3rd Floor 46 404 zzzzzzzzz, - - New wall, typical
@ - 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke detector with battery back up system
Total Area 2583 SF 2941 SF
FAR 1.26 1 44 - 110 Volt Photoelectric smoke / carbon monoxide detector with battery back up system

Construction Set

Al.3
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Owner:

Treetop Group

100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1
___________RCE)f_PEaKF_rOEEIIEtEI%)r-ﬁ —————————___BO_Of_PEaEF_rOLnE"EtEIO_Or_ﬁ Woburn, MA
30'-10" 30'-10" Property Address:
27 Jay St.
New 30-Year Asphalt Shingle Roof New 30-Year Asphalt Shingle Roof Ccmbridge, MA 02139

N
New Fully Adhered Rubber Membrane Roof / \ New ??Eige(;lyrsd;fk,; boluster & cop,
( T.

g New Clapboard Siding =5

New fully Adhered Rubber Membrane Roof
Third Floor

Third Floor

- : % 4 T _@ ————— @

ND | 18'-1 3/4" — 18-13/4'
[[1[[]] — — R

New Vertical Siding '
w3 @ W3 @ Wi

— N\ New Clapboard Siding

33-0"+/-
BUILDING HEIGHT

B tempered
— —
:?—Q‘::
Second FIoor_e; Second Floor ﬁ
9'-4 3/4" = 7 9'-43/4"
] ; New Wood Screen M
IRE3E=Ra ﬁ jﬂl .
N/ 1)
'|L‘ CFFH| E N——
1 \‘ i X-
:E:\ H: @ h N
1 i i e )
A | [0 A
Existing first floor to be /
level with rear existing floor
. / | I | 0
minpnEninyi - First Floor Level A 17 (Existing Rear) First Floor Level e;
e — = 1 OII ! ; \\ .\ O" Yoo od <<
:”ﬁ”: Repoint existing brick foundation I
T I . D
— ‘ ‘ EvB Design [V»;
: : : : : : : 1310 Broadway, Suite 200
| : : | | | | Somervile, MA 02144
| | | New Clopboard Siding | phone : (617) 623 2222
| | Basement Level_e; | | Basement Level ﬁ
T ——J—————————' ————— RN 2 T T T T T4 - Project no.: 27Jay St.
8 -9 1 /2 8 -9 1 /2 Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: ]2/20/2023
Checkedby: | EvB
Revisions:
] Proposed West (Rear) Elevation 2 Proposed“EEs’r (FrPnf) Elevation
Scale: 1/4"=1-0" Scale: 1/4"=1-0

Construction Set

GENERAL NOTES
1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings. .

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?
3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited fo the new energy stretch code
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Replace existing window
w/new door

~
N //
~
-
d
_ - factory mulled

tempered

Roof Peak From First FIoor_e;
30'-10"

77 New 30-Year Asphalt Shingle Roof

. TridFloor g
18'-1 3/4"

fempered

/]
()’
%
y 4
4
o)

r BTl

Second F|OOL®
9'-4 3/4"

First Floor Level_ﬁ
0"

Proposed South (Side) Elevation

Scale: 1/4"=1-0"

-———New Clapboard Siding

New Vertical Siding

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

EvB Design L‘;

1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144

phone: (617) 623 2222

Basement Level
_________ggﬁzrﬁ PTOJ'ECanJ 27JGYS"
- Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG

Date: ]2/20/2023
Checked by: EvB

Revisions:

Construction Set
GENERAL NOTES

from the drawings.

not limited fo the new energy stretch code

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary

2. All dmensions are fo the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.ON.
3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and a
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but

A2.2




Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

New 30-Year Asphalt Shingle Roof

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

Roof Peak From First FIoorﬁ

Tempered Tempered Tempered Tempered
Fixed Fixed Fixed Fixed
Obscure Glass Obscure Glass Obscure Glass Obscure Glass

. . ThirdFloor g
= 18'-1 3/4"

New Clapboard Siding

: Second Floor
sl | o2 34 P

=

‘ O f First Floor Level
< m ; {om e o T
| | EvB Design ]

— 1310 Broadway, Suite 200

I I Somerville, MA 02144
n oA A = phone : (617) 623 2222

Infill existing openings, stagger joints

Project no.: 2 7J0y St
Basement Level Drawn by: PM B, AF, MG
'''''''''''''''''''''''''' —ﬁ Date: 12/20/2023

8'-9 1/2" Checked by: EvB

|
|
|
|
|
:
to match surrounding brick & mortar [
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Revisions:

| Proposed North (Side) Elevation
Scale: 1/4"=1"-0"

Construction Set

GENERAL NOTES
1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
[

from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited fo the new energy stretch code
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Window Schedule

Count (Window Schedule Window Style Glazing Openings Window Data
< S
<2 o
c < (})U < c —
5 o ) § c c
< © £ = <)
() o™ e =
; I o »n 2 o
: ; @ . a = T
< < Top ® % o) @) @)
Mark ) ) Configuration Shape Shape — — L 04 x Mfr Model No. |Accessories Comments
W- 01 14 2'9" 4'5"|Double Hung Rectanale Square - YES Pella Architect Series (2) Tempered. See Massachusetts amendment to IRC for egress exemption
W- 02 6 2'8" 1'7 1/4"|Hopper Rectanale Square - N/A Anderson
W- 03 1 111" 1'11"|Fixed Glass Rectanale Square - N/A Anderson
W- 04 6 2'5" 5'5"|Double Hung Rectanagle Square N/A Pella Architect Series
W- 05 2 19" 5'5"|Double Hung Rectanale Square - N/A Pella Architect Series
W- 07 1 2'5" 2'11"|Double Hung Rectanale Square - N/A Pella Architect Series
W- 10 2 19" 3'5"|Double Hung Rectanale Square - N/A Pella Architect Series
W- " 3 2'8" 1'9"[Awning Rectanale Square - N/A Pella Architect Series (1) Tempered
W- 12 2 2'5" 4'5"[Double Hung Rectanale Square - NO Pella Architect Series (1) Tempered @ bathroom. include frosted glass @ this location
W- 13 2 1'9" 4'5"[Double Hung Rectanale Square - NO Pella Architect Series
W- 15 1 19" 2'11"|Double Hung Rectanale Square N/A Pella Architect Series

NOTES: G.C. to Field Verify All Dimensions, All operable sash to include screens, \Window man

ufacturer Pella,

Architect Series Aluminum Clad, color TBD — Provide color chip, See elevations for factory mull locations & tempered locations

Window Schedule - 3RD FLOOR

Count (Window Schedule Window Style Glazing Openings Window Data
< S
<2 o
< S ] < S =
S = ) = < =
2 o e = [®))
) o™ o =
; I o »n 2 o
: ; @ ~ a = T
< < Top ® % o) @) @)
Mark ) ) Configuration Shape Shape — — L x x Mfr Model No. |Accessories Comments
W- 16 4 1"11.1/2" 111 1/2"[Fixed Glass Fixed Awning |Rectangle Square - NO Pella 2-0/2-0 Impervia All 4 Obscure & Tempered Glass
W- 17 1 2'51/2" 4'5 1/2"| Double Hung Rectanale Square - YES Pella 2-6/4-6 Impervia See Massachusetts amendment to IRC for egress exemption
W- 18 2 2'7 1/2" 2'11 1/2"|Fixed Glass Fixed Caseme|{Rectangle Square - NO Pella 2-8/3-0 Impervia Factory mulled double unit w/WW19, see elevations
W- 19 2 2'7 1/2" 2'11 1/2"|Casement Rectanagle Square - NO Pella 2-8/3-0 Impervia Factory mulled double unit w/\WW18, see elevations

NOTES: G.C. to Field Verify All Dimensions, All operable sash to include screens, Window manufacturer Pella, Impervia Series Fiberglass, color TBD — Provide color chip, See elevations for factory mull locations & tempered locations

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

\ 4
v/
vg”s
(I
I
H 4\
Exterior Door Schedule
Count Nominal Size Door Style Door Frame Openings Door Data
. 22l | <« | s _ EvB Design
» = = < = 2 Q. Qo - -
@ < > c ) © = )
- o) D = % h — a b i) ‘S ° 1310 Broadway, Suite 200
= S 2 - 8 S i Qo Q - < T 2] Somerville, MA 02144
S 3 o Ti Slab | 3 & 7 S £ £ S
2 o = _ , op a je) n ‘_“ 5 5 S @) @) = phone : (617) 623 2222
Mark = I = Configuration | Shape | Style 2] — 1 O - - | o o Mfr Model No.| T €sso Comments
X-| 01 1 3'0" 7'0" 1 1/2"|Swing Simple |N/A _ |Square  |Solid N/A N/A|Satin Etch 3/4" 6" ThermaTru $2600 DHW-#
X- 02 1 3'0" 6'8" 1 1/2"[Swing Simple |N/A Square Glass N/A N/A|Satin Etch 3/4" 6" ThermaTru S2610XJ DHW-#
X-| 03 1 2'g" 6'8" 1 1/2"|Swing Simple |N/A _ |Square |Glass N/A N/A|Satin Etch 3/4" 6" Thermatru S2610XJ DHW-#
Xl 04 1 2'g" 6'8" 1 3/8"|Swing Simple |N/A  |Square  |Solid N/A N/A[None 3/4" 7" DHW-#
NOTES: G.C. to Field Verify All Dimensions, painted TBD - Provide color chip P,
roject no.: 27Jay St.
Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: 1 2/20/2023
Checkedby: | EvB
Revisions:
Construction Set
WINDOW & DOOR
SCHEDULES
GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited fo the new energy stretch code

A2.4
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NEW DORMER ROOF ASSEMBLY

- 50 year asphalt shingles

- 3'-0" Ice & water shield on entire dormer roof & at transition
- Metal drip edge @ eaves, pressure form flashing

over all edge freatments

- Counter flashing at wall intersection tuck under

- 5/8" APA rated AdvanTech tongue & groove roof sheathing
- 2 x8 rafters @ 16" o.c. (see structural plan)

- 9" of R-7 Closed-cell spray foam insulation (R=60 min.)

Line up the height of flat ceiling with where the
two slopped ceilings meet, so the flat ceiling
would be a simple rectangle with no jugs.

NEW ROOF ASSEMBLY

- 50 year asphalt shingles

- 3'-0"lce & water shield at eaves & roof transitions

- Metal drip edge @ eaves, pressure form flashing

over all edge freatments

- Counter flashing at wall intersection tuck under

- 5/8" APA rated AdvanTech tongue & groove roof sheathing
- 2 x8 rafters @ 16" o.c. (see structural plan)

- 9" of R-7 Closed-cell spray foam insulation (R=60 min.)

- Deck finish face to be 4" above third floor finish floor.
- 1x4 Decking to sit on slippers, on EPDM roof.

3 = |
~ /
/
/
s /
/
/ /
= o= \
2 R \ L
~ s 1= \ +
/ /ol B \ ©
Y Y. 2 N 0
= =] ) % © E . o
2 15
o 2 ° /
2 = = //
AR a8 /
§ o~ 5 / L
a 2
" m— [F
L
+
= |=
- W)
TYPICAL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY N

(Permif‘red priorto 01/01 /2023)

- Hardie clapboard cementitious siding, smooth finish,
factory pfclP. color TBD

- Patch and rePcir existing sheathing as needed

- Existing 2"x4" studs

- 3.5" closed cell spray foam insulation (R=21 min.)

- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster veneer 7| '] NN N A
I}
O
[,
- |+ e
RO R
© Z
2
[N
1
~
+i
oY
1
©
16-21%" 5

33-0"+/-

- 2" Minimum depth for slippers.
- G.C. to verify in field conditions, and report o architect any discrepancies.
- Decking material TBD.

- Railing system/design TBD.

TYPICAL NEW ROOF ASSEMBLY (Low Slope)

- EPDM (fully adhered)

- 1/2" protection board

- Metal drip edge @ eaves

- Cover & seam tape per MFR

- Step flashing at wall intersection

- 5/8" APA rated AdvanTech tongue & groove roof
sheathing

- See structural drawings for rafter/beam sizes
- 9" of R-7 closed cell spray foam (R-60 min.)
- 1x3 Wood strapping

- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skimcoat

EXTERIOR 3RD FLOOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYP.

Proposed Section - Front Portion

I Sede /4= 10"

Roof Peak From First Floo

r
30'-1 O"—Q

Third Floor

>

Proposed Section - Rear Portion

2 S /A =T1-0"

- Match extg exposure Hardie plank fiber cement siding, finish TBD T T T T T e T T ﬁ
- Dupont "Tyvek" vapor- permeable house wrap, tape all seams i 18- 3/4"
- Existing sfudls & jxisflilng sheathing rep||cce any rotted sheathing
- 5" of R-6 closed cell spray foam insulation (R=30 min. | . )
= - 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skim coat ( ) 9-1/2" AGSHoists @ 16'O.C.
5 (See structural drawings)
e
O
P
= |2
—| Frame out 4 1/2" internally against exterior wall ot stairs i Second Floor
o oo g
° 9-43/4"
~
. 5
N @
e
: 3
23 i "B
2
=1
Existing Front 1st Floor Level .
A (Existing Rear) First Floor Level
' New Front st Floor Level , _._'_'_._'_._._'_.&'e;
is 7" lower, to match rear :1
1st floor elevation
2 DX | TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL ASSEMBLY
i @ NEW FOUNDATION
= N (Permitted priorto 01,/01/2023)
[T 2 - - Existing foundation wall
ol N ",
[T XS O - 1/2" air gap
| 1 + - 2x4 wall w/P.T.sill p|ofe
s R - 3-1/2" minimum mineral wool insulation batts
T - Certainteed MemBrain vapor retarder / air barrier
- = -1 -1/2"Blueboard (1/2" off slab) w/plaster skimcoat
165" =
Basement Level Q

dl - 8-9 1/2"

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite 1

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

EvB Design L‘i

1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144

phone: (617) 623 2222

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited fo the new energy stretch code

Project no.: 2 7J0y St.
Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: ]2/20/2023
Checked by: EvB
Revisions:
Construction Set
Proposed Section
GENERAL NOTES

A3.1
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0 Key Plan
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" Construction Set
Proposed Elevations
GENERAL NOTES

Owner:

Treetop Group

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary

from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?
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applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;
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applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;
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27 Jay St.
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1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and dl
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited o the new energy stretch code

I.1

Copyright(©EvB Design



A SR
AN P
a9 :
structural ridge beam W J (-A\“‘ Q
/. \ <
e ' 5
/
‘ J

/ ¢ b
- oor P P door
) activated "\ ,~~ "7 activated

7777777777777 /
X % [ ]
I 1F q F
2nd Floor Lighting / Electrical Plan
Scale: 1/4"=1"-0"
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
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Surface mounted mini pendant
Surface mounted pendant

Recessed downlight
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Recessed shower downlight
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Reading Light
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Duplex receptacle - 18"H. typical unless otherwise noted.

Ground fault intercept duplex receptacle

Quadruplex receptacle - 18"H. typical unless otherwise noted.

Standard lightswitch

Preset dimmer lightswitch

3-way lightswitch

Preset dimmer lightswitch on 3-way circuit

Fan control switch

Cable TV
Ethernet cable (CAT 6)

Wall mounted speaker (TBD)

Telephone receptacle

Doorbell

Doorbell Chime

Smoke detector w/ battery backup.

Combination Smoke / CO detector w/ battery backup.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and dl
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited o the new energy stretch code
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2nd Floor Lighting / Electrical Plan
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LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
Symbol Fixture Type Manufacturer/Model # Lamp

Surface mounted mini pendant
Surface mounted pendant

Recessed downlight

Wallwasher recessed downlight

Recessed shower downlight

Surface mounted fixture- type 1

Wall mounted sconce light
Reading Light

Bathroom vanity fixture
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LED Undercabinet Strip

Bathroom Exhaust fan
LED closet fixture

Track lighting fixture
Monopoint light

Exterior wall sconce

Exterior wall sconce w/ motion detector

Ceiling Fan & Light

Exterior LED Floodlights with motion sensor

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
Symbol Description
(ﬁ) Duplex receptacle - 18"H. typical unless otherwise noted.

(ﬁ)gr Ground fault intercept duplex receptacle
1

:#: Quadruplex receptacle - 18"H. typical unless otherwise noted.

Standard lightswitch

d Preset dimmer lightswitch
3 3-way lightswitch
3d  Preset dimmer lightswitch on 3-way circuit

Fan control switch

Cable TV
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Ethernet cable (CAT 6)
Wall mounted speaker (TBD)

Telephone receptacle

Doorbell

Doorbell Chime

Smoke detector w/ battery backup.

Combination Smoke / CO detector w/ battery backup.

Owner:

Treetop Group
100 Tower Office Park
Suite |

Woburn, MA

Property Address:

27 Jay St.
Cambridge, MA 02139

|
FvB Design (5
1310 Broadway, Suite 200

Somerville, MA 02144
phone: (617) 6232222

Project no:: 27 Jay St.

Drawn by: PM, EvB, AF, MG
Date: 12/20/2023
Checked by: EvB

Revisions:

Construction Set

Proposed

Electrical Plans

GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and dl
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited o the new energy stretch code
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Nofify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited to the new energy stretch code
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Nofify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited to the new energy stretch code
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Nofify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.?

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations prior to 01,/01/2023, Except as noted below;

4. All new roof assemblies, and all third floor work shall comply with the current code and
regulations required by the state of Massachusetts, and the city of Cambridge, including but
not limited to the new energy stretch code

GRAPHIC KEY:
m - Existing wall to be removed

- Existing wall to remain

- Existing fixture /finish to be removed

- Denotes demolition

Ll - New wall, typico|
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M G mall Cindy Jao <cindyjao@gmail.com>

Here's Your Custom Structure Design with Urban Sheds
1 message

Urban Sheds <no-reply@urban-sheds.com> Tue, Apr 29, 2025 at 3:42 PM
Reply-To: no-reply@urban-sheds.com
To: cindyjao@gmail.com

U R Urban Sheds
Hi Cindy Jao,

Thank you for designing your custom shed!
Next Steps:

+ Ready to move forward? Click the model URL below to place your deposit. Your local Urban Sheds
builder will reach out to schedule construction.
¢ Have questions or need a project review? Schedule a Free Consultation with an Urban Sheds Installation
Expert.
Request: #3498  April 29, 2025 Payment Method: N/A
Billing Address
Name: Cindy Jao

Email: cindyjao@gmail.com Phone: (617)-504-2001
Street Address: 27 Jay St
Town / City: Cambridge State: MA Zip code: 02139

Shipping Address
Name: Cindy Jao

Email: cindyjao@gmail.com Phone: (617)-504-2001
Street Address: 27 Jay St

Town / City: Cambridge State: MA Zip code: 02139

Building Info - Modern

Layout Transom Package Siding & Trim LP Lap Siding Color White
Width x Length ( ft) 8x10 Trim Color Tricorn Black
Height ( ft) 7 Roof Shingle (Architectural) Roof Color Black

View Model: Model URL

Images


https://www.urban-sheds.com/free-builder-site-visit
mailto:cindyjao@gmail.com
tel:6175042001
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=27%20Jay%20St,Cambridge,02139
mailto:cindyjao@gmail.com
tel:6175042001
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=27%20Jay%20St,Cambridge,02139
https://urbansheds.shedpro.co/product/modern/?share=68112b649ac521745955684&model_id=19183
https://urbansheds.shedpro.co/product/modern/?share=68112b649ac521745955684&model_id=19183

Perspective Left Right

Back Front

2D Floor Plan

UPGRADE ITEMS: Back
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Modern 8 x 10
e 1=
Product Price
Style: Modern
Structure Details
Layout: Transom Package (included)
Size: 8x10 $4,686.00
Siding & Trim: Siding Material: LP Lap $1,171.50
Siding Color: White $702.90
Trim Color: Tricorn Black (included)
Roof: Material: Shingle (Architectural) (included)
Color: Black (included)
Exteriors
Left: One Round Vent (Top: 0, Bottom: 7' 9", Left: 6' 11", Right: $30.00

6)



Right: One Round Vent (Top: 8", Bottom: 7' 8", Left: 6", Right: 6'
11")

Front: One 8' Traditional Transom (Top: 2", Bottom: 6' 10", Left:
1' 3", Right: 1' 3")

One 6' Double Door with 6' Ramp (Left: 1' 8", Right: 1' 8")
- Door color: Tricorn Black

One 6' Ramp

Upgrades, Flooring & Interior

Back: One 24" Deep Workbench (Left: 5' 1", Right: 1") (5 linear
feet)
Hinge: Galvanized

Flooring Options: Light Duty (16" Spaced Pressure Treated Joists)

Site Preparation: Crushed Stone Base (Good for Larger Sheds, Best
Drainage)

Building Permit: Homeowner Pulls Permit

Access Fees: Standard Access (beside the driveway or easy backyard
access)

Roof Overhang: Large

Loft: 4' Back

Studs: Basic Wood Stud Interior

Product:

Subtotal:

Grand Total:

Due Today:

Future Payments:

Lot to contact:

Location name: Massachusetts
Location address: 55 Brackenbury St, Malden MA 02148

UR
BN

Powered by ShedPro

$30.00

$720.00

$650.00
$150.00

$250.00

$225.00

(included)
(included)
$1,405.80

(included)
(included)

$234.30
$374.88
(included)

$10,630.38
$10,630.38
$10,630.38
$10,630.38
$0.00

Urban Sheds


https://www.google.com/maps/search/55+Brackenbury+St,+Malden+MA+02148?entry=gmail&source=g
https://shedpro.co/
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